

LAC No. 143/19, 144/19

16-10-2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for Petitioner.

None for respondent No.1

Sh. Pallav Gupta, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Yashpal, Naib Tehsildar from DDA.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC

None appeared for R-1 despite service.

Respondents are directed to file WS with advance copy to the counsel for petitioner to be followed by replication within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to the counsel for respondents.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 25-3-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/16-10-2019