

LAC-144/19  
Jai Singh Vs. DDA

**Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

01-03-2021

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Amreshwar Singh, counsel for DDA/R-2.

Sh. Yashpal, Naib Tehsildar from DDA.

Sh. Jai Krishan, Patwari for LAC.

Counsel for R-2 filed the vakalatnama.

R-1 has not filed the WS despite given opportunity. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to R-1/UOI to file WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for petitioner, to be followed by replication, if any, two weeks thereafter. It is made clear that in case of failure, the right of the respondent no.1 to file the WS shall stand closed.

Renotify on 03-08-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/01-03-2021